
THURSDAY 10 NovembeR
17.00 HoURS | eNFF DISCoveRIeS 1
SHoK ◊ Jamie Donoughue, UK/Kosovo, 2015, 21’ 
RAISA ◊ Pavel Cuzuioc, R. Moldova/Romania/Austria, 2015, 15’
oGASAvARA Tato Kotetishvili, Georgia, 2015, 8’
the innocent ◊ Amir Vitija, Kosovo, 2015, 15’
ImPoRT Ena Sendijarevic, The Netherlands, 2016, 17’. Guest: Ena Sendijarevic 
17.45 HoURS | GeoRGIAN SHoRTS
THe PRePARATIoN ◊ Giorgi Tsilosani, Georgia, 2015, 20’ 
bAReFooTeD ◊ Giga Baindurashvili, Georgia, 2014, 33’ 
oGASAvARA Tato Kotetishvili, Georgia, 2015, 8’
exodus ◊ Vakhtang Jajanidze, Georgia, 2015, 15’
19.00 HoURS
THe HALF ◊ Cagıl Nurhak Aydogdu, Turkey, 2015, 95’. Guest: Cagıl Nurhak Aydogdu 
19.30 HoURS
ALL THe beST ◊ Snjezana Tribuson, Croatia, 2016, 100’. Guest: Snjezana Tribuson
21.15 HoURS
FLoTeL eURoPA Vladimir Tomic, Serbia/Denmark, 2015, 71’. Guest: Vladimir Tomic
21.45 HoURS
AmoK ◊  Vardan Tozija, Macedonia, 2016, 102’. Guest: Vardan Tozija

FRIDAY 11 NovembeR
15.00 HoURS | eNFF DISCoveRIeS 1
SHoK ◊ Jamie Donoughue, UK/Kosovo, 2015, 21’ 
RAISA ◊ Pavel Cuzuioc, R. Moldova/Romania/Austria, 2015, 15’
oGASAvARA Tato Kotetishvili, Georgia, 2015, 8’
the innocent ◊ Amir Vitija, Kosovo, 2015, 15’
ImPoRT Ena Sendijarevic, The Netherlands, 2016, 17’. Guest: Ena Sendijarevic 
15.15 HoURS | eNFF DISCoveRIeS 3
UNRIPe CHeRRIeS ◊ Nebojsa Jovanovik, Macedonia, 2015, 16’ 
SPRING IN AUTumN ◊ Tatiana Kublitskaya, Belarus, 2015, 10’ 
IT ◊ Genadzi Buto, Russia/Belarus, 2015, 8’ 
eoHA ◊ Vladimir Perovic, Montenegro, 2015, 22’ 
TARIKAT Jasmijn Schrofer, The Netherlands, 2015, 17’. Guest: Jasmijn Schrofer
16.00 HoURS | DoCS TALK
eoHA ◊  Vladimir Perovic, Montenegro, 2015, 22’ 
STRUDeL SISTeRS ◊ Peter Hegedus/Jaina Kalifa, Australia, 2016, 7’ 
mINoR boRDeR ◊ Lisbeth Kovacic, Austria, 2014, 25’. Guest: Lisbeth Kovacic
16.45 HoURS
THe HALF ◊ Cagıl Nurhak Aydogdu, Turkey, 2015, 95’. Guest: Cagıl Nurhak Aydogdu 
17.00 HoURS | eNFF DISCoveRIeS 2
DAmAGeD GooDS ◊ Nermin Hamzagic, BIH, 2015, 20’ 
I RemembeR ◊ Elma Tataragic, Bosnia and Herzegovina, 2016, 15’
bACKYARDS ◊ Ivan Salatic, Montenegro, 2015, 20’
STRUDeL SISTeRS ◊ Peter Hegedus/Jaina Kalifa, Australia, 2016, 7’
mAY 9th Mariia Ponomarova, Ukraine/The Netherlands, 2015, 8’. Guest: Mariia Ponomarova 
17.30 HoURS
PANAmA ◊ Pavle Vuckovic, Serbia, 2015, 105’. Guest: Pavle Vuckovic
19.00 HoURS
SHoK ◊ Jamie Donoughue, UK/Kosovo, 2015, 21’ 
Drums of resistance ◊ Mathieu Jouffre, Kosovo, 2016, 65’. Guests: M. Jouffre & Besa Luci 
19.15 HoURS
AmoK ◊ Vardan Tozija, Macedonia, 2016, 102’ 
20.00 HoURS 
UNGIveN ◊  Branko Schmidt, Croatia, 2015, 90’. Guest: Branko Schmidt 
21.00 HoURS
bAbAI ◊ Visar Morina, Germany/Kosovo/Macedonia/France, 2015, 104’  
21.30 HoURS
I DIDN’T CRoSS THe boRDeR: THe boRDeR CRoSSeD me ◊Toma Chagelishvili, Germany/
Georgia, 2015, 75’
22.00 HoURS
TRAIN DRIveR’S DIARY Milos Radovic, Serbia, 2016, 90’. Guest: M. Radovic & Lazar Ristovski

SATURDAY 12 NovembeR
13.45 HoURS
mAY 9th Mariia Ponomarova, Ukraine/The Netherlands, 2015, 8’. Guest: Mariia Ponomarova 
THe NeAR FAR eAST ◊ Filip Remunda, Czech Republic, 2015, 70’. Guest: Filip Remunda 
14.00 HoURS | DebATe
on the fringes of society
15.45 HoURS
No SmoKING IN SARAJevo ◊ Gianluca Loffredo, IT/FR/BIH, 2016, 75’. Guest: Gildas Nivet
16.00 HoURS
TITITA ◊ Tamas Almasi, Hungary, 2015, 85’. Guest: Tamas Almasi
17.30 HoURS
LAZAR Svetozar Ristovski, Macedonia/Croatia/Bulgaria/France, 2015, 105’
18.00 HoURS
SCHooL TIme FoR mISS RomA ◊  Vesna Cudic, Croatia, 2015, 83’
19.30 HoURS
ToTo AND HIS SISTeRS Alexander Nanau, Romania/Hungary/Germany, 2014, 93’. 
Guest: Violeta Andreea Petre
19.45 HoURS
UNGIveN ◊ Branko Schmidt, Croatia, 2015, 90’. Guest: Branko Schmidt
21.30 HoURS
CHASING A DReAm ◊ Mladen Mitrovic, Serbia/BIH/Croatia, 2015, 137’. Guest: Mladen Mitrovic
21.45 HoURS
CAmbRIDGe Eldora Traykova, Bulgaria, 2015, 64’
mINoR boRDeR ◊ Lisbeth Kovacic, Austria, 2014, 25’. Guest: Lisbeth Kovacic

SUNDAY 13 NovembeR
12.30 HoURS
No SmoKING IN SARAJevo ◊ Gianluca Loffredo, IT/FR/BIH, 2016, 75’. Guest: Gildas Nivet
13.15 HoURS | GeoRGIAN SHoRTS
THe PRePARATIoN ◊ Giorgi Tsilosani, Georgia, 2015, 20’ 
bAReFooTeD ◊ Giga Baindurashvili, Georgia, 2014, 33’ 
oGASAvARA Tato Kotetishvili, Georgia, 2015, 8’
exodus ◊ Vakhtang Jajanidze, Georgia, 2015, 15’
14.15 HoURS
CHASING A DReAm ◊ Mladen Mitrovic, Serbia/BIH/Croatia, 2015, 137’. Guest: Mladen Mitrovic
15.00 HoURS
mAY 9th Mariia Ponomarova, Ukraine/The Netherlands, 2015, 8’. Guest: Mariia Ponomarova 
THe NeAR FAR eAST ◊ Filip Remunda, Czech Republic, 2015, 70’. Guest: Filip Remunda 
17.00 HoURS
SHoK ◊ Jamie Donoughue, UK/Kosovo, 2015, 21’ 
DRUmS oF ReSISTANCe ◊ Mathieu Jouffre, Kosovo, 2016, 65’. Guests: M. Jouffre & Besa Luci 
17.15 HoURS
TRAIN DRIveR`S DIARY Milos Radovic, Serbia, 2016, 90’. Guest: M. Radovic & Lazar Ristovski 
19.00 HoURS | eNFF DISCoveRIeS 2
DAmAGeD GooDS ◊ Nermin Hamzagic, Bosnia and Herzegovina, 2015, 20’ 
I RemembeR ◊ Elma Tataragic, Bosnia and Herzegovina, 2016, 15’ 
bACKYARDS ◊ Ivan Salatic, Montenegro, 2015, 20’
STRUDeL SISTeRS ◊ Peter Hegedus/Jaina Kalifa, Australia, 2016, 7’
mAY 9th Mariia Ponomarova, Ukraine/The Netherlands, 2015, 8’. Guest: Mariia Ponomarova
19.30 HoURS
SURPRISe FILm
21.00 HoURS | eNFF DISCoveRIeS 3
UNRIPe CHeRRIeS ◊ Nebojsa Jovanovik, Macedonia, 2015, 16’ 
SPRING IN AUTUmN ◊ Tatiana Kublitskaya, Belarus, 2015, 10’
IT ◊ Genadzi Buto, Russia/Belarus, 2015, 8’ 
eoHA ◊ Vladimir Perovic, Montenegro, 2015, 22’
TARIKAT ◊ Jasmijn Schrofer, The Netherlands, 2015, 17’. Guest: Jasmijn Schrofer

FILmHUIS den haag
WeDNeSDAY 9 NovembeR

19.30 hours opening eNFF  
ALL THe beST ◊ Snjezana Tribuson, Croatia, 2016, 100’. Guest: Snjezana Tribuson

SIDe eveNT THURSDAY 10 NovembeR 
12.00 HoURS | high noon talk| studio A
Informal discussion about the eU and Western balkan

SIDe eveNT FRIDAY 11 NovembeR 
12.00 HoURS | high noon talk| studio A
Informal discussion about the eU and Western balkan

◊  = Dutch premiere 
◊  = European premiere

SIDe eveNT SATURDAY 12 NovembeR 
11.30 HoURS | bRUNCH WITH... special eNFF guests | studio A
15.15 HoURS | eUNIC cocktail | studio A
17.00 HoURS | TALK PRo | studio b
17.00 HoURS| WINe TASTING | studio A

SIDe eveNT SUNDAY 13 NovembeR
11.30 HoURS | bRUNCH WITH... special eNFF guests | studio A
17.00 HoURS | WINe TASTING | studio A


